## Sunsites-Pearce Fire District



Serving residents of the Sunsites-Pearce Fire District, and neighboring Cochise County Mailing Address: PO Box 507, 105 Tracy Road Pearce, AZ 85625 Phone: (520) 826-3645; FAX: (520) 826-3586

> Sunsites-Pearce Fire District Governing Board of Directors Special Meeting November 27, 2012

I. Call to Order – The meeting was called to order at 5:00 PM by Chairman Robert Fino.

There were no conflicts of interest to declare.

II. Roll Call – Board Members present were:

Chairman Robert Fino Member Candace Roll Member Rebel Jones Treasurer Tim Heine

Member Bill McCarter arrived at 5:02 p.m.

III. New Business – **Review of Election Results.** Chairman Fino presented to the Board the Certification of Canvass of the Sunsites-Pearce Fire District Governing Board Election of November 6, 2012 and read the results contained in the Certification. A discussion was had following the results.

IV. There being no further business, the meeting was adjourned at 5:04 pm.

Respectfully submitted, Jill Schultz